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Overview

SEISD Stipend Amount by Year 

SEISD Campus Level Totals

Middle School $60,830.00

High School $293,295.00

Total Combined $357,125.00

2025-2026 BOT 
Approved 

Compensation 
Plan Data



Overview: SEISD Middle School 
Level 

Cross Country

Middle School -Boys $1,800.00

Middle School -Girls $1,800.00

Total $3,600.00

Football

Head Coach -MS $3,200.00

Middle School -7th $2,700.00

Middle School -7th $2,700.00

Middle School -8th $2,700.00

Middle School -8th $2,700.00

Total $14,000.00

Volleyball

Middle School -7th $2,160.00

Middle School -8th $2,160.00

Middle School -8th B Team $2,160.00

Total $6,480.00

Basketball (Boys)

Middle School -7th $2,000.00

Middle School -8th $2,000.00

Total $4,000.00

Basketball (Girls)

Middle School -7th $2,000.00

Middle School -8th $2,000.00

Total $4,000.00

Soccer (Boys)

Middle School -7th $1,800.00

Middle School -8th $1,800.00

Total $3,600.00

Soccer (Girls)

Middle School -7th $1,800.00

Middle School -8th $1,800.00

Total $3,600.00

Golf

Head Coach -MS $1,000.00

Total $1,000.00

Track

Middle School -7th Boys $1,800.00

Middle School -7th Girls $1,800.00

Middle School -8th Boys $1,800.00

Middle School -8th Girls $1,800.00

Total $7,200.00

Wrestling

Middle School $1,800.00

Total $1,800.00

Baseball

Middle School -7th $1,800.00

Middle School -8th $1,800.00

Total $3,600.00

Softball

Middle School -7th $1,800.00

Middle School -8th $1,800.00

Total $3,600.00

Tennis

Middle School -7th $1,800.00

Middle School -8th $1,800.00

Total $3,600.00

Cheerleading

Middle School -7th $1,875.00

Middle School -8th $1,875.00

Total $3,750.00

Middle School Total $60,830.00

2025-2026 BOT 
Approved 

Compensation 
Plan Data



SEISD Overview: High School 
Level 

HS Football

Head Coach $16,000.00

Defensive Coordinator $9,000.00

Offensive Coordinator $9,000.00

Special and Wide Receivers Assistant $7,200.00

Sloths Assistant $7,200.00

Corners Assistant $7,200.00

Defensive Lineman Assistant $7,200.00

Outside Line Backers Assistant $7,200.00

Running Back and Tailback $7,000.00

Safety Assistant -9th $7,000.00

Total $84,000.00

Cross Country

Varsity Coach $7,500.00

Assistant-HS $3,600.00

Total $11,100.00

Volleyball

Varsity Coach $6,500.00

JR Varsity $3,510.00

9th $3,510.00

Total $13,520.00

Soccer (Boys)

Head Coach $7,500.00

Assistant $3,900.00

JR Varsity $3,500.00

Total $14,900.00

Soccer (Girls)

Head Coach $7,500.00

Assistant $3,900.00

JR Varsity $3,500.00

Total $14,900.00

Track

Head Coach -Boys $6,000.00

Head Coach -Girls $6,000.00

Assistant $3,900.00

Assistant $3,900.00

Assistant $3,900.00

Total $23,700.00

Tennis

Head Coach $7,500.00

Assistant $3,900.00

Total $11,400.00

Basketball (Boys)

Varsity Coach $8,500.00

JR Varsity $3,650.00

9th $3,650.00

Total $15,800.00

Basketball (Girls)

Varsity Coach $8,500.00

JR Varsity $3,650.00

9th $3,650.00

Total $15,800.00

Wrestling

Head Coach Boys & Girls $6,500.00

Assistant -HS $3,500.00

Total $10,000.00

Golf

Head Coach Boys & Girls $4,750.00

Assistant -HS $2,625.00

Total $7,375.00

Baseball

Head Coach $6,500.00

Assistant $3,900.00

JR Varsity $3,500.00

Total $13,900.00

Softball

Head Coach $6,500.00

Assistant $3,900.00

JR Varsity $3,500.00

Total $13,900.00

Cheerleading

Varsity $4,500.00

Assistant -HS $2,500.00

Total $7,000.00

Athletic Trainer

Athletic Trainer $18,000.00

Athletic Trainer $18,000.00

Total $36,000.00

High School Total $293,295.00

2025-2026 BOT 
Approved 

Compensation 
Plan Data



Region 19 Enrollment by District
District Campuses Enrollment

Tornillo 3 726
Anthony 3 725
Fabens 4 1864
SEISD 6 2922
Canutillo 10 5727
Clint 14 10053
YISD 49 34005
Socorro 52 46589
EPISD 76 47994
SEISD/CISD 
Enrollment 
Difference -2805

District
En

ro
llm

en
t

Torn
illo

Anth
on

y

Fab
en

s

SEISD

Can
uti

llo
Clin

t
YISD

Soc
orr

o

EPISD
0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

24-25 Student Enrollment 

The SEISD is most similar in 
enrollment size to Canutillo ISD. 

*2024-2025 TAPAR data used



Comparison Review 

District Campuses Enrollment
SEISD 6 2922
Canutillo 10 5727

*2024-2025 TAPAR data used

Middle Schools

District Campus Enrollment
SEISD GEMS 408

CISD

Jose J 
Alderete 
MS *570

CISD
Canutillo 
MS 717

Difference -162

High Schools 

District Campus Enrollment
SEISD SEHS 984

CISD
Canutillo 
HS *1441

CISD

Northwest 
Early 
College HS 373

Difference -457



*2025-2026 ISD’s published compensation data used

Cantillo  ISD SEISD Comparison to Cantillo  ISD 1:1 STU ENR 
DIFF 

(24-25) 5727 [x2 MS/x2 HS] (24-25) San Eli 2922 [x1MS-408/x1HS-984] to 5727 [x2 MS-570/x2 HS-
1441] MS-162/HS-457

Coaching 
Position Stipend Amount Notes % Diff. Coaching 

Position Stipend Amount Notes SEISD ST ENR $ Difference

Cross Country Cross Country
MS-Coach $3,300.00 7th & 8th 92% MS-Coach $3,300.00 7th & 8th

- -
$3,300.00 $3,300.00 -$300.00

Football Football
MS-7th Assistant 
(x2) $2,800.00 $5,600.00 88% MS-7th Assistant 

(x2) $2,800.00 $5,600.00 -

MS-7th Head 
Coach (x2) $3,300.00 $6,600.00 122% MS-7th Head 

Coach (x1) $3,300.00 $3,300.00

MS-8th Assistant 
(x2) $2,800.00 $5,600.00 104% MS-8th Assistant 

(x2) $2,800.00 $5,600.00

MS-8th Head 
Coach (x2) $3,300.00 $6,600.00 122% MS-8th Head 

Coach (0) $3,300.00 $0.00

MS-Assistant (1 
per Campus) $2,300.00 2300 85% MS-Assistant (0) $2,300.00 0

$14,500.00 $26,700.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $500.00
Volleyball Volleyball

7th Volleyball $2,300.00 1 per campus  0% 7th Volleyball $2,300.00 1 per campus 
8th Volleyball $2,500.00 1 per campus  0% 8th Volleyball $2,500.00 1 per campus 

- -
$4,800.00 $4,800.00 -$1,680.00

Basketball 
(Boys)

x2 per Campus  Basketball 
(Boys)

x2 per Campus 

7th Basketball $2,300.00 115% 7th Basketball $2,300.00
8th Basketball $2,300.00 115% 8th Basketball $2,300.00

$4,600.00 $4,600.00 $600.00

Middle 
School 
Data 

- 
Indicates 
the 
position 
does not 
exist in 
CIS

Indicates the 
percent 
difference of 
the stipend 
amount where 
SEISD stipend 
is higher than 
the CISD. 



*2025-2026 ISD’s published compensation data used

Basketball (Girls) Basketball (Girls)

7th Basketball $2,300.00 115% 7th Basketball $2,300.00

8th Basketball $2,300.00 8th Basketball $2,300.00

$4,600.00 $4,600.00 $600.00

Soccer (Boys) Soccer (Boys)

7th Soccer $1,800.00 100% 7th Soccer $1,800.00

8th Soccer $1,800.00 100% 8th Soccer $1,800.00

$3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00

Soccer (Girls) Soccer (Girls)

7th Soccer $1,800.00 100% 7th Soccer $1,800.00

8th Soccer $1,800.00 100% 8th Soccer $1,800.00

$3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00

Golf Golf

$0.00 - $0.00 -

$0.00 $0.00 -$1,000.00

Track x2 per Campus  Track x2 per Campus 

Track 7th $1,800.00 100% Track 7th $1,800.00

Track 7th $1,800.00 100% Track 7th $1,800.00

Track 8th $1,800.00 100% Track 8th $1,800.00

Track 8th $1,800.00 100% Track 8th $1,800.00

$7,200.00 $14,400.00 $7,200.00 $14,400.00 $0.00

Wrestling Wrestling

$0.00 - $0.00 -

$0.00 $0.00 -$1,800.00

Middle 
School 
Data 



*2025-2026 ISD’s published compensation data used

Baseball Baseball

MS Baseball Coach $1,300.00 per campus 72% MS Baseball Coach $1,300.00 per campus

MS Baseball Coach $1,300.00 72% MS Baseball Coach $1,300.00

$2,600.00 $2,600.00 -$1,000.00

Softball Softball

MS Softball Coach $1,300.00 per campus 72% MS Softball Coach $1,300.00 per campus

MS Softball Coach $1,300.00 72% MS Softball Coach $1,300.00

$2,600.00 $2,600.00 -$1,000.00

Tennis Tennis

- -

- -

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

MS Cheerleading MS Cheerleading

Cheerleading $2,000.00 per campus 107% Cheerleading $2,000.00 per campus

Cheerleading $2,000.00 per campus 107% Cheerleading $2,000.00 per campus

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $250.00
MS-Athletic 
Coordinator MS-Athletic Coordinator 

MS-Athletic 
Coordinator $3,300.00 per campus 100% MS-Athletic Coordinator $3,300.00 per campus

$3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00

CISD Total 
Middle School $78,100.00 1:1 Total Middle 

School $65,900.00

$2,070.00

Middle 
School 
Data 



*2025-2026 ISD’s published compensation data used

High 
School 
Data 

HS Football HS Football

$0.00- -$16,000.00

9th Grade Coach x3 $7,400.00 3 106% 9th Grade Coach x1 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $400.00

Coordinator x2 $10,250.00 2 114% Coordinator x2 $10,250.00 $20,500.00 $2,500.00

Varsity Assistant x6 $8,400.00 6 117% Varsity Assistant x6 $8,400.00 $50,400.00 $14,400.00

No Running Back and 
Tailback $0.00 - No Running Back and 

Tailback $0.00- -$7,000.00

-$5,700.00

$26,050.00 $93,100.00 $26,050.00 $78,300.00 -$5,700.00

Cross Country Cross Country

Varsity Coach $6,100.00 81% Varsity Coach $6,100.00

$6,100.00 $6,100.00 -$5,000.00

Volleyball Volleyball

Varsity Head Coach $6,800.00 105% Varsity Head Coach $6,800.00

JV Coach $3,800.00 108% JV Coach $3,800.00

9th Grade Coach $3,800.00 108% 9th Grade Coach $3,800.00

$14,400.00 $14,400.00 $880.00



*2025-2026 ISD’s published compensation data used

High 
School 
Data 

Soccer (Boys) Soccer (Boys)

Varsity Coach $6,800.00 91% Varsity Coach $6,800.00

JV Coach $3,800.00 97% JV Coach $3,800.00

Developmental $2,300.00 66% Developmental $2,300.00

$12,900.00 $12,900.00 -$2,000.00

Soccer (Girls) Soccer (Girls)

Varsity Coach $6,800.00 91% Varsity Coach $6,800.00

JV Coach $3,800.00 97% JV Coach $3,800.00

Developmental $2,300.00 66% Developmental $2,300.00

$12,900.00 $12,900.00 -$2,000.00

Track Track

Head Coach -Boys/Girls $7,100.00 118% Head Coach -Boys/Girls $7,100.00 -$4,900.00

Varsity Assistant $4,200.00 x5 108% Varsity Assistant $4,200.00 x3

$16,800.00 $12,600.00 $900.00

$11,300.00 $28,100.00 $19,700.00 ---------------> -$4,000.00 -$4,000.00

Tennis Tennis

Varsity Coach $6,500.00 87% Varsity Coach $6,500.00

- -

$6,500.00 $6,500.00 -$4,900.00



*2025-2026 ISD’s published compensation data used

High 
School 
Data 

Basketball (Boys) Basketball (Boys)
Varsity Coach $8,750.00 103% Varsity Coach $8,750.00
JV Coach $3,800.00 104% JV Coach $3,800.00
9th grade coach $3,600.00 99% 9th grade coach $3,600.00

$16,150.00 $16,150.00 $350.00
Basketball (Girls) Basketball (Girls)

Varsity Coach $8,750.00 103% Varsity Coach $8,750.00
JV Coach $3,800.00 104% JV Coach $3,800.00
9th grade coach $3,600.00 99% 9th grade coach $3,600.00

$16,150.00 $16,150.00 $350.00
Wrestling Wrestling

$0.00 - $0.00 -
$0.00 - $0.00 -
$0.00 $0.00 -$10,000.00

Golf Golf
Varsity Coach $5,000.00 Varsity Coach $5,000.00

$0.00 - $0.00 -
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 -$2,375.00

Baseball Baseball
Varsity Coach $6,800.00 105% Varsity Coach $6,800.00
JV Coach $3,800.00 97% JV Coach $3,800.00
JV Asst $3,100.00 89% JV Asst $3,100.00

$13,700.00 $13,700.00 -$200.00



*2025-2026 ISD’s published compensation data used

Softball Softball

Varsity $6,800.00 105% Varsity $6,800.00

JV Coach $3,800.00 97% JV Coach $3,800.00

JV Assistant $3,100.00 89% JV Assistant $3,100.00

$13,700.00 $13,700.00 -$200.00

HS Cheerleading HS Cheerleading

Varsity $4,500.00 100% Varsity $4,500.00

Assistant $2,500.00 100% Assistant $2,500.00

$7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00

Athletic Trainer Athletic Trainer

$0.00 - $0.00 -

$0.00 - $0.00 -

$0.00 $0.00 -$36,000.00

-$73,555.00

$170,250.00CISD Total High School $245,700.00

High 
School 
Data 

1:1 Total High School



*2025-2026 ISD’s published compensation data used

• When comparing at a one-to-one ratio there is a difference of $120,975.00 
between the SEISD and CIS athletic stipends

Stipend Totals and Cost Difference 
SEISD Total (MS+HS) $357,125.00

CISD Total 
(MS+HS)

$323,800.00 Straight Difference
-$33,325.00

MS+HS 1:1 $236,150.00 1:1 Difference 
-$120,975.00

Summary

Stipend Side by Side Totals by Grade Level
SEISD HS $293,295.00

CISD HS $245,700.00

SEISD MS $63,830.00
CISD MS $78,000.00


